

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13281/2008

CHHAIL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27952 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 13281/08 is directed to file affidavit regarding service of notice on the unserved respondents. No counter affidavit is filed for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2/2 who have appeared.

In SLP (C) No. 27952/08 respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed. Respondent No.2 is a State Agency and counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve the Respondent No.2 through standing counsel for the State. It is submitted that Respondent

contd....2/-

Nos. 4 and 5 are the brother of Respondent No.3 and hence the counsel

appearing for Respondent No.3 is requested to furnish the address of

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 for service on those respondents. The counsel for the

petitiner submits that he will be taking steps to delete Respondent No.6 from array of parties.

List the matter on 8-09-09.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

aa