

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13281/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in DBCSA No. 276/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

CHHAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27952 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sood,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.
Dr. K.S. Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.3 submits that he will consider providing the address of the unserved Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 his brothers in SLP(C) No. 27952/2008.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps regarding the unserved Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 6 and issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 6 on getting the address of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

..2/-

- 2 -

Counsel appearing in SLP(C) No. 13281/2008 for Respondent No.1, 2/2 to 2/4 and 9 seeks further time to file Counter Affidavit. Time is granted, as a last chance. Respondent Nos. 6 and 8 therein have been served but there is no appearance for them.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding service of notice on the unserved respondent therein. List the matter on 28.10.2009.

Registrar

*MG