

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27952/2008

BHAGIRATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

SLP (C) Nos. 13281 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP (C) No. 27952/2008 vakalatnama is
not being filed on behalf of respondent No.2. No
representation also. Await return of notice on
respondent Nos. 4 to 6. The learned counsel for the
petitioner granted two weeks' time for taking fresh
steps.

In SLP (C) No. 13281/2008 office directed
to give detailed office report showing status of
service of each of the above respondents.
List the matter on 23.2.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar