

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13281/2008

CHHAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27952 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(Civil) No. 13281/2008

Learned counsel for the petitioners prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to file the proof of dasti service.

In SLP(Civil) No. 27952/2008

Proof of service filed in respect of respondent No.6. But no appearance, no vakalatnama and no representation also.

Respondent No. 1 is directed to furnish the copy of the counter affidavit to respondent No.3.

List on 22.7.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA)  
REGISTRAR