

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13281/2008

CHHAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27952 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.H.D.Thanvi,adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan
Dr.K.S.Chauhan,adv.
Mr.Ajit Kumar Ekka,adv.
Mr.Vijay Verma,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.13281/08 Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for filing the proof of dasti submits that proof of dasti is being filed in the course of the day in relation to the unserved respondents.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.5

-2-

In SLP(C) No.27952/08 service is complete. Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit. No counter affidavit for the remaining respondents. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. List the incomplete matter on 26.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar